
Collie Club of America

Sunday, August 11, 2019

Premier Standard  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24019 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanPAD

24017 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24016 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsPAD

24015 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPAD

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24002 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldPAD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonPAD

20058 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20057 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPAD

20054 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

20053 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganPAD

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

20048 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsPAD

20026 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20025 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPAD

20020 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20017 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20015 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfPAD

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20013 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallPAD

20010 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPAD

20008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20004 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20065 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20064 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

16037 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPAD

16028 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddPAD

16010 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingPAD

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPADP

16021 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfPADP

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPADP

16019 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallPADP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPAD

12008 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonPAD

12003 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgePAD

12001 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgePAD

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierPAD

8007 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzPAD

8005 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8012 Finnegan, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa MillerPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXA

24022 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24021 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24020 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24019 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24018 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24017 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24016 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXB

24015 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20049 Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAXA

20048 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXA

20004 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXA

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20059 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20058 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20057 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20056 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20055 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20054 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20053 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20051 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20026 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20025 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20022 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20020 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20019 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20018 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20017 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20015 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20013 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20010 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20006 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20065 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20064 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20063 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXPB

20062 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20061 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20060 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20029 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20028 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20027 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXA

16015 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16040 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16039 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16038 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16037 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16014 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16012 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16010 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16007 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16006 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16003 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16002 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16046 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPB

16045 Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAXPB

16044 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16043 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16041 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16021 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16019 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16018 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXA

12019 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXA

12021 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12013 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

12011 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12010 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12003 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12001 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXB

12022 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXA

8022 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXA

8021 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXA

8001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8025 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPA

8011 Minion, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana 

Schryver

AXPA
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8024 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

8010 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8009 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXB

8008 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8007 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8006 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8005 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8012 Finnegan, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa MillerAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

4002 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4001 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOA

20068 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneOA

20067 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOA

20066 Pants, Australian Shepherd, Samantha KingOA

20033 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappOA

20037 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOA

16029 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonOA

12017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12016 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12015 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAA

20071 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

20070 Marvel, Australian Shepherd, Sam KingNAB

20038 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAB

20042 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonNAB

16047 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Toja, All American, Linda ShelburneNAA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24020 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettPJD

24018 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPJD

24016 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsPJD

24015 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPJD

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24002 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldPJD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20057 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJD

20054 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

20053 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganPJD

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

20048 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsPJD

20038 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonPJD

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20026 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20020 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20018 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregPJD

20017 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20004 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20060 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaPJDP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

16028 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddPJD

16010 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingPJD

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPJD

12011 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPJD

12008 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonPJD

12003 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgePJD

12001 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgePJD

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaPJD

8005 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8012 Finnegan, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa MillerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXJA

24022 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24021 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24020 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24018 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24017 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24016 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24015 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

20059 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJB

20058 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20057 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20056 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20055 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20054 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20053 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20051 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20026 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20025 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20022 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20020 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20019 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20018 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20017 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20015 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXJB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20013 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJB

20010 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20008 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20006 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20004 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20065 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20064 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20063 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAJPB

20062 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20061 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20060 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20029 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20028 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20027 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16039 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJB

16038 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16037 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16014 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16012 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16010 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16007 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16006 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16003 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16002 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXJB

16046 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

16045 Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAJPB

16044 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16043 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16041 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAJPB

16033 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16021 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16019 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16018 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXJA

12015 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

12021 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12013 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

12011 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12010 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12008 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12003 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXJB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly DodgeAXJB

12022 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXJA

8001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8011 Minion, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana 

Schryver

AJPA

8024 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8022 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8021 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJB

8010 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8009 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJB

8008 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8007 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8006 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8005 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8025 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

8014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8012 Finnegan, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa MillerAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

4002 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4001 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOAJ

20067 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOAJ

20050 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20049 Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyOAJ

20033 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappOAJ

20042 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsOJP

20037 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoOAJ

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12018 Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonOAJ

12017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12016 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonNAJB

24011 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAJA

20071 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20070 Marvel, Australian Shepherd, Sam KingNAJB

20068 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneNAJB

20066 Pants, Australian Shepherd, Samantha KingNAJB

20043 Jasper, Collie, Tim SnappNAJB

20038 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJB

16030 Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn ThompsonNAJB

16047 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Toja, All American, Linda ShelburneNAJA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


